2012 Volunteer Tree Planting Schedule

For partners of the

Appalachian Regional Reforestation Initiative & Green Forests Work

(Updated 04-11-12)

Name of Event Date* Location Contact Notes
Information**
University of February 29, Harlan Co., KY Angel, Patrick Approx. 12
Michigan 2012 Edwards, Chet volunteers from
(Wednesday) Dearborn, Ml
Northeastern March 7, 2012 Harlan Co., KY Angel, Patrick Approx. 19

University and
Loyola University
Chicago

(Wednesday)

Edwards, Chet

volunteers from
Boston, MA and
Chicago, llI

Virginia Division

March 9, 2012

Dickenson Co.,

Miller, Bill

Approx. 18

of Forestry (Friday) VA Angel, Patrick volunteers from
Dickenson Co
High School
Virginia Division March 10, 2012 Wise Co., VA Miller, Bill Approx. 15
of Forestry (Saturday) Angel, Patrick volunteers from
University of
Virginia at Wise,
TACF
Drew University, | March 14,2012 | Harlan Co., KY Angel, Patrick Approx. 29
University of (Wednesday) Edwards, Chet volunteers from
Miami, Longwood NJ, FL, VA, IN
University,
University of
Notre Dame
Drew University, | March 15,2012 | Harlan Co., KY Angel, Patrick Approx. 17
University of (Thursday) Edwards, Chet volunteers from
Miami, Longwood NJ, FL, VA

University




Name of Event Date* Location Contact Notes
Information**
7. Sierra Club and March 17, 2012 Pike Co., KY Angel, Patrick 100+ volunteers
Korte Family (Saturday) Freidhof, Scott from Sierra Club,
Korte Family,
University of
Kentucky, Eastern
Kentucky
University, Berea
College, local high
schools,
Headwater, Inc.
8. | Birmingham March 21, 2012 | Harlan Co., KY Angel, Patrick Approx. 21
Southern College, (Wednesday) Edwards, Chet volunteers from
University of Birmingham, AL,
Massachusetts Amherst, MA
9. Boy Scouts of March 24, 2012 Pike Co., KY Angel, Patrick 100+ volunteers
America (Saturday) Freidhof, Scott from the Blue
Grass Council,
Boy Scouts of
America
10. | Sierra March 30, 2012 Pike, Co., KY Angel, Patrick 4 landowners in
Club/Clintwood (Friday) Hall, Nathan the Fishtrap
Elkhorn Coal Watershed
Company
Settlement
Agreement
11. NCCC Southern March 30, 2012 Pike, Co., KY Patrick Angel 11 NCCC
Region Team (Friday) Hall, Nathan volunteers from
and all over the US
March 31, 2012
(Saturday)
12. | Hellbender Bluff April 7,2012 Columbiana Eggerud, Scott Ohio Arbor Day
(Saturday) Co., OH Butch, Lisa Celebration
9:00 am. Hiscar, Mike Approx. 150
Kehn, John volunteers
13. | Hellbender Bluff TBA Columbiana Eggerud, Scott American
Co., OH Butch, Lisa Municipal Power
Board of

Directors and
other volunteers




Name of Event Date* Location Contact Notes
Information**

14. Hampshire Hill April 11, 2012 Allegany Co., Carney, Mark Maryland Arbor
Coal Waste (Wednesday) MD MDBOM Day Celebration
Stabilization 8:30 am

Project
15. | Oxford Mining April 14, 2012 Belmont Co., Hiscar, Mike Ohio Arbor Day
Belmont Co. (Saturday) OH Kehn, John Celebration
BARK
16. Appalachian April 14, 2012 Buchanan Co., Angel, Patrick Approx. 30
School of Law (Saturday) VA Davis, Richard volunteers from
ASL
17. Michael Coal April 14, 2012 Schuylkill Co., Eggerud, Scott TBA
(Saturday) PA Reichert, Bill
18. | TECO/Premier April 17, 2012 Pike Co., Rothman, Paul Kentucky Arbor
Elkhorn Coal Co. (Tuesday) KY Keene, Linda Day Celebration
19. Roaring Run April 18,2012 | Armstrong Co., Eggerud, Scott Approx. 15+
(Wednesday) PA Beale, Dave volunteers from
Lenape
Vocational Tech
School
From 9:00 am
to 1:00 pm
20. Flight 93 April 20, 2012 Somerset Co., Eggerud, Scott Volunteer effort
Memorial (Friday) PA Newlin, Keith being planned
and
(By invitation April 21, 2012 (Restricted
only) (Saturday) Event —
volunteer
participation by
invitation only)

21. Roaring Run April 22,2012 | Armstrong Co., | Eggerud, Scott Lion’s Club

(Sunday) PA Dave Beale Tree Planting
Foreman’s

training event




Name of Event Date* Location Contact Notes
Information**
22. Mountaintop April 25,2012 Schuylkill Co., Eggerud, Scott Pennsylvania
(Wednesday) PA Reichert, Bill Arbor Day
9:00 am. Celebration
Approx. 20 local
volunteers
23. Michael April 27, 2012 Schuylkill Co., French, Michael | Volunteer effort
Coal/TACF CIG (Friday) PA Reichert, Bill being planned
chestnut planting Eggerud Scott with Northern
Swatara Creek
Watershed
Assoc., Schuylkill
Municipal
Authority and
local inmates
24, Flight 93 April 27, 2012 Somerset Co., Eggerud, Scott | Volunteer effort
Memorial (Friday) PA Newlin, Keith being planned
and
(By invitation April 28, 2012 (Restricted
only) (Saturday) Event —
volunteer
participation by
invitation only)
25. | Buchanan County | April 27,2012 Buchanan Co,, Davis, Richard VA Arbor Day
Park (Friday) VA Celebration
(4 companies 9:30 am.
sponsoring the
event)
26. Silver Creek April 28, 2012 Schuylkill Co., Eggerud, Scott Approx. 20 local
(Saturday) PA Reichert, Bill volunteers
27. Premium Coal May 4, 2012 Anderson Co., Miller, Chris TN Arbor Day
Company, Inc., (Friday) TN Celebration
Area 18
28. Roaring Run May 5, 2012 Armstrong Co., Eggerud, Scott Approx. 100+
(Saturday) PA Beale, Dave volunteers from

Lions Club




*Starting and ending times for volunteers will be approximately 10:00 am and 2:00 pm
respectively, unless otherwise noted.

**Contact information:

Angel, Patrick: 606-309-4159, pangel@osmre.gov

Asbury, Alaina: 276-971-7112, reforest@coalcountryteam.org

Beale, David: 724-853-5555 or 724-525-1532 (cell), bealede@hotmail.com
Butch, Lisa: 330-301-9653 or 330-420-9507, lbutch@gmail.com
Carney, Mark: 301- 689-1464, MCarney@mde.state.md.us

Davis, Richard: 276-523-8216, Richard.Davis@dmme.virginia.gov
Edwards, Chet: 606-231-2403, cledwards@osmre.gov

Eggerud, Scott: 412-266-0726, seggerud@osmre.gov

Freidhof, Scott: 606-776-2620 or 606-783-8634, Scott.Freidhof @ky.gov
French, Michael: 270-312-1161, michael@acf.org

Hamilton, David: 717-782-4036, dhamilton@osmre.gov

Hiscar, Michael: 614- 416-2238 ext. 108, mhiscar@osmre.gov

Keene, Linda: 859-260-3935, lkeene@osmre.gov

Kehn, John: 740-439-9079, John.Kehn@dnr.state.oh.us

Miller, Bill: 276-676-5488 x104, William.Miller@dof.virginia.gov

Miller, Chris: 865-545-4103 ext.162, crmiller@osmre.gov

Miller, Mary 859-858-9983, jomar9983@windstream.net

Newlin, Keith: 814 886-6121, keith_newlin@nps.gov

Reichert, Bill: 570-294-0382, breichert5@verizon.net

Rothman, Paul: 502-564-2340, Paul.Rothman@ky.gov



